£:, y	• • •
A95000	5000Hg
<u>The Brytt Annily Limited Partners</u> (Requestor's Name) <u>141 Sydney Lane</u> (Address) (Address)	<sup>μ</sup> γρ 300088006483
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	06/23/0801003010 <b>**</b> 52.50
(Business Entity Name)	·
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	DIVISION OF DUN 23
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	PM 12: 30
Office Use Only	
FF\$52.50	B. Texestock JUN 2 3 2000



# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 28, 2008

## THE BOYETT FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ATTN: JENNIFER FOWLER 141 SYDNEY LANE CEDAR GROVE, TN 38321

### SUBJECT: THE BOYETT FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP Ref. Number: A95000000049

We have received your document for THE BOYETT FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and your check(s) totaling \$500.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

The fee to file the amendment amending the general partner on our records is \$52.50.

There is a balance due of \$52.50.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6911.

Brenda Tadlock Senior Section Administrator

Letter Number: 908A00033369

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

# AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF THE BOYETT FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Under the provisions of F.S. 620.1202, this Florida limited partnership, whose certificate was filed with the Florida Department of State on September 26, 1994, adopts the following amendment of its certificate of limited partnership: PH 12:

### **FIRST:** Amendment:

The general partner, Ann Boyett, died on April 27, 2006. By election held by remaining general partners on October 13, 2006, Jennifer Fowler is elected and designated the new general partner. The address of the new general partner is 129 McKenzie Road, Jackson, TN 38301. All Mail including annual notices is to be sent to P. O. Box 10185, Jackson, Tennessee 38308.

#### **SECOND: Amendment:**

THE STREET ADDRESS OF THE DESIGNATED OFFICE OF THE Limited Partnership is 129 McKenzie Road, Jackson, TN 38301. All Mail including annual notices is to be sent to P. O. Box 10185, Jackson, Tennessee 38308.

#### **THIRD:** Amendment:

The name and street address of the registered agent for service for process on the Limited Partnership are David E. Bailey, Jr., Esq., Attorney at Law. 400 North Pace Boulevard, Pensacola, Florida 32505.

Signati	ine of a	the Regist	ered-Ager	it:-(to a	accept designation	as Registered Age	ent)	
7			$\mathcal{O}$	- 2	7			
			15	<u>a /                                    </u>	1			
	and	<u> </u>	( had	ing 1				

David E. Bailey, Jr. Florida-Bar NO. 0894044

FOURTH: The effective date of this document is October 13, 2006.

FIFTH: Signatures:

Signature of current general partner:

miger L. Fouler fer L. Fowler